GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (TECHNICAL BRANCH) BIKASH BHAVAN,SALT LAKE CITY KOLKATA – 700091.

No. 753 - Edn(T)/4A-34/16

Date:14.12.2016

NOTIFICATION

4 -

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-session (2) of Section 9 of the West Bengal Joint Entrance Examinations Board Act, 2014 (West Ben. Act XIV of 2014), the Governor is hereby pleased to appoint Dr. Malayendu Saha, Professor, University of Calcutta as the whole-time Chairman of the West Bengal Joint Extrance Examinations Board for a period of four years or until he attains 65 years of age or until further orders whichever is the earliest with effect from the date of his taking charge of the office of the **Chairman, West Bengal Joint Entrance Examinations Board**.

The terms and conditions of service including the salaries and allowances of Dr. Malayendu Saha as Chairman of the Board will be notified in due course.

By order of the Governor Sd/-N.Mandal. Commissioner Higher Education Department Date:14.12.2016

No. 753/1(26) -Edn(T)/4A-34/16

Copy forwarded for kind information and taking necessary action to :

1. Dr. Malayendu Saha, Professor, University of Calcutta & presently Vice-Chancellor-University of kalyani .

- 2. Director of Technical Education, Bikash Bhavan, 10th Floor, Kolkata 91.
- 3. Director of Technical Education and Training, Karigari Bhavan, New Town, Kolkata.
- 4. Vice-Chancellor, University of Calcutta.
- 5. Vice-Chancellor, University of Kalyani.
- 6. Director of Medical Education, Swasthya Bhavan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata.
- 7. Vice-Chancellor, Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, Salt Lake, Kolkata
- 8. Chairman, Fee structure committee, Higher Education Department, Govt. of W.B.
- 9. Chairman, Academic Advisory Committee under Higher Education Deptt, Govt. of W.B.
- 10. Vice-Chairman, West Bengal Joint Entrance Examinations Board.
- 11. Director of Public Instructions, West Bengal.
- 12. P.S. to Hon'ble MIC, Higher Education Deptt., Govt of West Bengal.
- 13. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department.
- 14. Principal / OIC, Government Engineering & Technology College------
- 15. The Regional Officer, AICTE, Eastern Regional Office-III, IB Markat, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kol-9
- 16. Joint Secretary, Appointment Branch, Higher Education Department.
- 17. Joint Secretary, University Branch, with the request to upload the notification in the Departmental website.
- 18. Deputy Secretary (T), Higher Education Department.
- 19. Deputy Director of Technical Education, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.

14.12.16 Commissioner